Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
Session XCIII
General Body Meeting
7:00 pm, Tuesday, February 24, 2015
Devon Hall 120
Session XCIII

An Act of Procedure appointing an Representative to
Session 93; providing for a short title, providing for
codification, and providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: Title: This act shall be known and may be cited as “Another Appointment Act of Session
93.”
Section 2: APPOINTMENT In accordance with Student Congress Bylaws §3.2 ¶3.A.5(1), the
following Representative member is hereby appointed:
Rep. Kaylee Rains Social Sciences
Section 4: This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the UOSA Constitution.
Author(s): Congressional Administration Committee
Co-Author(s): Lauren Aragon, Student Congress Chair
Connor Bourland, Student Congress Vice Chair
Emily Sample, Student Congress Secretary
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair of Congress:          Date:
Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCIII
February 24, 2015
GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE
SENATE SESSION GF-15
March 8, 2015
CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 930109
SENATE BILL NO. GS15-XX
AS INTRODUCED
An act amending the SGA Code Annotated to update
portions concerning Residential Governments; providing
for a short title, providing for codification, and providing
an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: Title: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Residential Governments Updates
Act of 2015.”
Section 2: Purpose: To update the SGA Code Annotated in order to align with the current practices
and Constitution of the Housing Center Student Association.
Section 3: Title VI, Chapter 2 of the SGA Code Annotated shall be amended to read as follows:
Title VI – Resident Governments
Chapter 1 – General Provisions
1. Membership
The Residential Governments of the SGA shall be comprised as follows: Housing Center Student
Association President; Commuter Student Association President; Interfraternity Council President;
Panhellenic Association President; and National Pan-Hellenic Council President.
2. Residential Government Presidents
The Residential Government Presidents of the SGA shall be as follows: Housing Center Student
Association President; Commuter Student Association President; Interfraternity Council President;
Panhellenic Association President; and National Pan-Hellenic Council President.
3. Residential Presidents
The Residential Presidents of the SGA shall be as follows: Those presidents of organizations under the
jurisdiction of the Residential Government Presidents, including Residence Hall Presidents in University